
1

1

13

1

REGION:
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

101300000 93.1% 4770 4750 4625 4450 10508 10106 11924 11042 11938 11145 11866 10896blank 108,020

101800000 27.1% 108 92 99 78 235 223 295 260 282 253 258 246blankblank 2,429

104305000 92.0% 2228 2008 2322 2136 6002 5533 7098 6474 8138 7450 9254 8562blankblank 67,205

104307000 99.9% 213 186 194 178 556 508 626 596 618 535 570 576blankblank 5,356

104308000 91.4% 507 493 551 518 1198 1092 1298 1179 1280 1152 1274 1210blankblank 11,752

103504000 88.8% 1652 1529 1533 1449 3260 2916 4024 3787 4242 4012 4107 3817blankblank 36,328

4559041625 97.4% 837 697 782 684 1683 1469 1721 1615 1853 1673 1696 1548blankblank 16,258

104209000 66.0% 166 176 154 175 457 406 458 532 459 413 472 466blankblank 4,334

104210000 80.0% 498 488 487 456 1152 1092 1327 1222 1157 1165 1237 1104blankblank 11,385

104215000 87.4% 295 312 268 218 530 560 664 599 570 516 521 499blankblank 5,552

101321000 102.0% 954 883 979 890 2170 2027 2428 2264 2607 2326 2539 2311blankblank 22,378

103500000 89.8% 1844 1929 2098 2219 5475 5785 7804 7855 8558 8553 9365 8892blankblank 70,377

104200000 69.1% 734 704 826 769 2312 2177 2561 2432 2502 2443 2598 2388blankblank 22,446

104300000 74.6% 3247 2997 2883 2526 6465 6117 7176 6786 7203 6645 7244 6625blankblank 65,914

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 18,053 17,244 17,801 16,746 42,003 40,011 49,404 46,643 51,407 48,281 53,001 49,140 449,734

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

24-35 months 36-47 months 48-59 months

14,725

6,538

22,103

82,295

33,888

91,005

73,382

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

5,453

13,532

41,681

17,319

7,336

(0-59 mos old)Number of Indigenous Children measured:

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, Matigsulog

Date:

Province/ Independent City % of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months 6-11 months 12-23 months

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

22-Dec-22

TOTAL 539,127 463,722

(2)

120,012

9,858

CITY OF ILIGAN

CITY OF MALAYBALAY

CITY OF OROQUIETA

CITY OF OZAMIZ

CITY OF TANGUB

CITY OF VALENCIA

(1)

BUKIDNON

CAMIGUIN

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO

CITY OF EL SALVADOR

CITY OF GINGOOG

Approved:

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

73,876

23,406

67,923

37,019

16,862

4,841

11,774

Indigenous Groups:

PSGC
name

LANAO DEL NORTE

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL

MISAMIS ORIENTAL

60-71 months

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

5,712

22,555

(3)

111,755

2,668

67,523

5,446

12,362

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

Total # 

Normal WFA 

Measured

Total # Provinces & Ind. 

Cities in Region:

BEFORE PRINTING, PLEASE READ THIS (click here) Republic of the Philippines

Total # PAGES FOR PRINTING: Department of Health

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

Revised March 2021 Table  1 of 13

Year Covered:

Sheet 1 of

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results

Table 1. Normal Weight for Age



2

1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 4512 4528 4340 4200 9745 9494 11230 10436 11285 10612 11324 10413blankblank 102119

27.1% 98 83 87 69 202 210 277 247 263 237 247 232blankblank 2252

92.0% 2202 1988 2296 2105 5934 5470 6976 6363 8101 7407 9234 8550blankblank 66626

99.9% 200 174 183 161 515 482 601 572 613 529 568 577blankblank 5175

91.4% 502 482 525 500 1111 1039 1224 1133 1232 1099 1222 1157blankblank 11226

88.8% 1589 1450 1472 1358 3067 2747 3912 3660 4166 3944 4032 3785blankblank 35182

97.4% 782 662 738 629 1573 1396 1652 1554 1808 1632 1634 1490blankblank 15550

66.0% 140 164 143 162 391 360 402 479 404 386 435 426blankblank 3892

80.0% 485 469 482 449 1144 1085 1326 1221 1162 1163 1243 1108blankblank 11337

87.4% 277 294 253 201 512 531 652 590 573 516 525 498blankblank 5422

102.0% 943 864 962 874 2137 1995 2391 2237 2581 2300 2526 2292blankblank 22102

89.8% 1732 1786 1913 2018 4909 5276 7227 7356 8093 8132 8821 8429blankblank 65692

69.1% 658 636 732 705 2042 1970 2369 2269 2362 2328 2511 2285blankblank 20867

74.6% 3140 2887 2766 2429 6269 5999 7008 6679 7039 6527 7144 6534blankblank 64421

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 17,260 16,467 16,892 15,860 39,551 38,054 47,247 44,796 49,682 46,812 51,466 47,776 431,863

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:

Indigenous Groups:

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 73,382

CITY OF OZAMIZ

TOTAL 539,127

12,362

CITY OF ILIGAN 41,681 37,019

111,755

CAMIGUIN 9,858 2,668

36-47 months 48-59 months60-71 months

(1)

463,722

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

(3)

73,876

Total # 

Normal HFA 

Measured

24-35 months

(2)

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

Province/ Independent City

name

7,336 4,841

CITY OF GINGOOG 13,532

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

Date:

6-11 months 12-23 months

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

67,523

CITY OF EL SALVADOR 5,453 5,446

BUKIDNON 120,012

22-Dec-22

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II Approved:

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 33,888 23,406

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 91,005 67,923

CITY OF VALENCIA 22,103 22,555

LANAO DEL NORTE 82,295

14,725 11,774

CITY OF TANGUB 6,538 5,712

CITY OF MALAYBALAY 17,319 16,862

CITY OF OROQUIETA

% of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

Department of Health

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

Number of Indigenous Children measured: (0-59 mos old)

Republic of the Philippines

Sheet 1 of

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

Revised March 2021 Table  2 of 13

Table 2. Normal - Height for Age

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:
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REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 4669 4672 4587 4387 10415 10059 11934 11064 12008 11282 11968 11041blankblank 108,086

27.1% 112 89 94 79 233 223 298 258 277 265 255 252blankblank 2,435

92.0% 2232 2011 2331 2140 6020 5550 7109 6489 8168 7478 9268 8584blankblank 67,380

99.9% 213 192 198 181 562 515 631 607 627 546 582 586blankblank 5,440

91.4% 505 495 557 528 1234 1111 1338 1217 1328 1205 1307 1274blankblank 12,099

88.8% 1665 1522 1534 1449 3243 2911 4012 3781 4241 4023 4095 3826blankblank 36,302

97.4% 810 682 780 688 1702 1490 1740 1626 1872 1702 1702 1556blankblank 16,350

66.0% 162 171 153 171 470 407 461 546 462 429 489 462blankblank 4,383

80.0% 498 487 490 460 1173 1100 1334 1249 1183 1194 1258 1131blankblank 11,557

87.4% 275 285 260 208 524 553 656 593 560 517 509 497blankblank 5,437

102.0% 953 883 982 892 2182 2044 2445 2282 2616 2333 2537 2314blankblank 22,463

89.8% 1895 1951 2107 2204 5576 5830 7885 7922 8668 8632 9481 9018blankblank 71,169

69.1% 728 709 823 767 2337 2196 2578 2447 2535 2475 2647 2455blankblank 22,697

74.6% 3242 3022 2903 2523 6569 6176 7293 6899 7326 6749 7317 6711blankblank 66,730

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 17,959 17,171 17,799 16,677 42,240 40,165 49,714 46,980 51,871 48,830 53,415 49,707 452,528

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:

Indigenous Groups:

TOTAL

73,382

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 91,005

67,523

14,725 11,774

CITY OF VALENCIA

LANAO DEL NORTE

CITY OF OZAMIZ

BUKIDNON

7,336

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

41,681

Province/ Independent City

name

Approved:

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO

539,127 463,722

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

37,019

(3)

67,923

22,103 22,555

82,295 73,876

5,453 5,446

120,012 111,755

CITY OF ILIGAN

% of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months

CITY OF TANGUB 6,538 5,712

CITY OF MALAYBALAY 17,319 16,862

CITY OF OROQUIETA

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 33,888 23,406

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

CAMIGUIN 9,858 2,668

4,841

CITY OF EL SALVADOR

(1) (2)

CITY OF GINGOOG 13,532 12,362

12-23 months 24-35 months 36-47 months 48-59 months60-71 months

Number of Indigenous Children measured: (0-59 mos old)

6-11 months

Department of Health

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

Total # 

Normal 

WFL/H 

Measured

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

Republic of the Philippines

Sheet 1 of

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

Revised March 2021 Table  3 of 13

Table 3. Normal - Weight for Length/Height

22-Dec-22Date:

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results
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1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 42 25 85 41 219 193 322 270 294 345 315 306blankblank 2,457

27.1% 4 0 3 3 15 7 16 13 18 20 12 14blankblank 125

92.0% 6 2 8 5 22 17 16 20 29 30 10 18blankblank 183

99.9% 1 0 2 0 4 1 3 5 4 6 7 5blankblank 38

91.4% 4 9 17 15 51 32 55 51 57 63 48 68blankblank 470

88.8% 14 3 15 7 40 18 43 45 46 35 55 61blankblank 382

97.4% 7 3 29 17 54 55 58 42 51 51 34 32blankblank 433

66.0% 8 3 12 3 39 25 37 29 26 33 50 22blankblank 287

80.0% 1 1 7 4 26 21 24 33 33 39 31 39blankblank 259

87.4% 1 3 2 0 10 3 7 5 3 9 0 1blankblank 44

102.0% 1 1 7 5 22 26 22 20 16 12 3 5blankblank 140

89.8% 38 15 66 36 189 133 229 211 266 211 289 272blankblank 1,955

69.1% 18 12 20 14 78 47 77 72 71 66 71 86blankblank 632

74.6% 20 20 43 13 163 96 176 151 161 144 139 123blankblank 1,249

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 165 97 316 163 932 674 1,085 967 1,075 1,064 1,064 1,052 8,654

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

Indigenous Groups:

463,722

Number of Indigenous Children measured: (0-59 mos old)

2,668

24-35 months 36-47 months

(1) (2) (3)

60-71 months% of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months 6-11 months 12-23 monthsProvince/ Independent City

name

CITY OF TANGUB 6,538

CITY OF MALAYBALAY 17,319 16,862

CITY OF OROQUIETA 7,336 4,841

82,295 73,876

CITY OF OZAMIZ 14,725 11,774

CITY OF GINGOOG 13,532 12,362

CITY OF ILIGAN 41,681 37,019

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO

CITY OF VALENCIA 22,103

73,382 67,523

CITY OF EL SALVADOR 5,453 5,446

BUKIDNON 120,012 111,755

CAMIGUIN 9,858

48-59 months
Total # UW 

Measured

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II Approved:

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 33,888 23,406

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 91,005 67,923

5,712

22,555

LANAO DEL NORTE

TOTAL 539,127

Date:

Department of Health

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

Republic of the Philippines

Sheet 1 ofRevised March 2021 Table  4 of 13

Table 4. Underweight - Weight for Age

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

22-Dec-22

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results
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1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 111 63 171 96 653 462 782 645 846 760 794 703blankblank 6,086

27.1% 2 2 3 5 31 15 31 21 38 33 30 24blankblank 235

92.0% 7 3 5 9 26 19 27 33 32 39 26 23blankblank 249

99.9% 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 2 2 3 3 1blankblank 15

91.4% 3 9 24 18 102 68 117 81 86 107 93 106blankblank 814

88.8% 18 12 16 14 71 33 67 66 96 72 113 82blankblank 660

97.4% 21 10 39 37 97 85 104 76 93 89 82 77blankblank 810

66.0% 15 5 14 10 79 52 72 65 68 56 87 66blankblank 589

80.0% 0 2 3 1 26 18 24 34 44 42 39 42blankblank 275

87.4% 2 1 3 2 8 8 2 3 3 8 0 0blankblank 40

102.0% 1 0 10 7 24 34 49 33 33 35 15 24blankblank 265

89.8% 66 37 119 84 386 284 457 385 557 460 674 572blankblank 4,081

69.1% 40 29 57 35 220 141 183 160 173 155 148 150blankblank 1,491

74.6% 37 19 62 28 242 127 283 224 315 241 244 218blankblank 2,040

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 323 192 526 346 1,966 1,346 2,201 1,828 2,386 2,100 2,348 2,088 17,650

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

Indigenous Groups:

Total # 

Stunted 

Measured

TOTAL 539,127 463,722

22,103

17,319 16,862

CITY OF OROQUIETA 7,336 4,841

73,876

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

name

9,858 2,668

Province/ Independent City

CITY OF OZAMIZ

% of Brgy 

Covered

Number of Indigenous Children measured:

6-11 months 12-23 months

(1) (2) (3)

14,725 11,774

CITY OF TANGUB

BUKIDNON 120,012 111,755

73,382 67,523

CITY OF EL SALVADOR

6,538 5,712

CITY OF MALAYBALAY

91,005 67,923

Sheet 1 of

82,295

CAMIGUIN

CITY OF VALENCIA

0-5 monthsTotal # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

CITY OF GINGOOG 13,532 12,362

CITY OF ILIGAN 41,681 37,019

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 33,888 23,406

MISAMIS ORIENTAL

22,555

LANAO DEL NORTE

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II Approved:

5,453 5,446

Department of Health

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

24-35 months 36-47 months 48-59 months60-71 months

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

Republic of the Philippines

Revised March 2021 Table  5 of 13

Table 5. Stunted - Height for Age

22-Dec-22Date:

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

(0-59 mos old)X NORTHERN MINDANAO

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results
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1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 56 41 75 57 198 143 186 146 135 128 114 99blankblank 1,378

27.1% 5 2 1 2 11 4 7 6 11 6 6 5blankblank 66

92.0% 1 0 3 2 7 0 2 3 4 5 1 2blankblank 30

99.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0blankblank 0

91.4% 8 1 3 1 11 7 10 11 6 9 7 7blankblank 81

88.8% 14 9 15 9 32 17 38 32 34 21 35 34blankblank 290

97.4% 11 8 20 6 20 16 20 22 22 15 18 19blankblank 197

66.0% 7 2 7 5 19 12 21 11 10 9 14 12blankblank 129

80.0% 1 1 5 0 3 8 12 5 6 6 6 8blankblank 61

87.4% 1 3 3 0 8 1 7 8 4 3 1 1blankblank 40

102.0% 0 0 4 4 10 8 6 2 3 3 1 0blankblank 41

89.8% 32 27 55 45 116 95 116 95 120 98 126 107blankblank 1,032

69.1% 17 19 13 13 38 23 44 47 38 28 27 23blankblank 330

74.6% 19 15 21 13 58 34 60 37 35 29 34 23blankblank 378

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 172 128 225 157 531 368 529 425 428 360 390 340 4,053

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

Indigenous Groups:

Total # 

Moderate 

Wasting 

Measured

BUKIDNON 120,012 111,755

CAMIGUIN 9,858 2,668

Province/ Independent City

name

(1) (2) (3)

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

6,538 5,712

CITY OF MALAYBALAY 17,319 16,862

CITY OF OROQUIETA 7,336 4,841

CITY OF GINGOOG

5,453

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

Number of Indigenous Children measured: (0-59 mos old)

Sheet 1 of

12,362

% of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months 6-11 months 12-23 months

33,888 23,406

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 91,005 67,923

CITY OF VALENCIA 22,103 22,555

LANAO DEL NORTE 82,295 73,876

CITY OF OZAMIZ 14,725 11,774

CITY OF TANGUB

67,523

CITY OF EL SALVADOR

TOTAL 539,127

13,532

463,722

5,446

CITY OF ILIGAN 41,681 37,019

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO

22-Dec-22Date:

Approved:

73,382

24-35 months 36-47 months 48-59 months60-71 months

Department of Health

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

Republic of the Philippines

Revised March 2021 Table  6 of 13

Table 6. Moderately Wasted - Weight for Length/Height

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results
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1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 18 10 18 14 47 37 42 41 42 44 32 43blankblank 388

27.1% 0 0 2 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 1 2blankblank 25

92.0% 2 0 5 4 8 6 6 7 3 5 7 8blankblank 61

99.9% 0 2 2 3 1 3 1 6 5 5 5 5blankblank 38

91.4% 8 3 8 3 12 5 7 9 4 6 7 10blankblank 82

88.8% 9 4 9 3 8 4 12 13 9 12 12 9blankblank 104

97.4% 3 0 4 2 9 2 5 2 2 7 4 2blankblank 42

66.0% 2 0 6 2 15 6 9 13 2 5 8 14blankblank 82

80.0% 0 2 1 1 5 4 4 8 2 2 3 2blankblank 34

87.4% 1 0 3 3 8 3 10 9 7 4 2 0blankblank 50

102.0% 0 1 1 1 4 3 2 3 1 2 0 1blankblank 19

89.8% 16 5 17 11 86 55 89 65 96 79 79 66blankblank 664

69.1% 6 4 2 3 15 24 18 19 15 20 14 13blankblank 153

74.6% 3 3 10 8 32 25 26 22 26 13 15 24blankblank 207

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 68 34 88 61 252 181 234 220 216 207 189 199 1,949

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ
Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

Indigenous Groups:

37,019

CITY OF OZAMIZ

CITY OF TANGUB

CITY OF VALENCIA

111,755

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO

Date: 22-Dec-22

Province/ Independent City

name

539,127 463,722

14,725 11,774

TOTAL

6,538 5,712

CAMIGUIN 9,858 2,668

24-35 months 36-47 months 48-59 months60-71 months

(1) (2) (3)

BUKIDNON 120,012

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 33,888

5,453 5,446

% of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months 6-11 months 12-23 months

73,382 67,523

CITY OF EL SALVADOR

23,406

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 91,005 67,923

22,103

73,876

22,555

LANAO DEL NORTE 82,295

7,336 4,841

CITY OF GINGOOG 13,532

Total # SUW 

Measured

CITY OF MALAYBALAY 17,319 16,862

CITY OF OROQUIETA

12,362

CITY OF ILIGAN 41,681

Department of Health

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

Republic of the Philippines

Sheet 1 of

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results

Revised March 2021 Table  7 of 13

X NORTHERN MINDANAO Number of Indigenous Children measured: (0-59 mos old)

Table 7. Severely Underweight - Weight for Age

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II Approved:
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1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 44 23 52 31 149 126 165 141 156 146 149 152blankblank 1,334

27.1% 5 2 7 3 7 6 1 6 9 6 5 8blankblank 65

92.0% 3 0 6 1 6 5 7 3 7 5 7 4blankblank 54

99.9% 0 2 2 3 4 3 1 7 6 4 9 6blankblank 47

91.4% 10 9 22 14 39 16 17 20 23 22 21 31blankblank 244

88.8% 15 7 10 4 23 11 30 13 16 21 27 23blankblank 200

97.4% 8 4 12 5 34 15 20 11 11 15 19 16blankblank 170

66.0% 8 5 6 2 37 20 31 24 24 19 22 17blankblank 215

80.0% 0 1 2 1 9 7 3 8 7 5 8 5blankblank 56

87.4% 4 1 7 3 20 8 19 11 6 9 1 0blankblank 89

102.0% 0 2 1 0 10 4 3 4 6 3 2 2blankblank 37

89.8% 30 23 43 28 230 146 274 212 238 183 253 217blankblank 1,877

69.1% 23 9 15 11 78 62 50 43 33 41 30 36blankblank 431

74.6% 10 7 17 11 61 34 49 32 54 41 40 44blankblank 400

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 160 95 202 117 707 463 670 535 596 520 593 561 5,219

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

22-Dec-22

Total # SSt 

Measured

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

7,336 4,841

24-35 months 36-47 months 48-59 months60-71 months

(3)

41,681

120,012

73,382

Approved:

463,722

LANAO DEL NORTE 82,295 73,876

67,923

22,555

6-11 months 12-23 monthsEstimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

12,362

Province/ Independent City

name

CITY OF OROQUIETA

TOTAL 539,127

91,005

BUKIDNON

CITY OF EL SALVADOR

CAMIGUIN

(1)

14,725 11,774

6,538 5,712

17,319 16,862

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 33,888 23,406

MISAMIS ORIENTAL

CITY OF OZAMIZ

CITY OF GINGOOG 13,532

Date:

CITY OF TANGUB

CITY OF MALAYBALAY

5,453

37,019

CITY OF VALENCIA 22,103

CITY OF ILIGAN

(2)

% of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months

67,523

5,446

111,755

2,6689,858

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

Indigenous Groups:

Number of Indigenous Children measured: (0-59 mos old)

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results

Republic of the Philippines

Sheet 1 ofRevised March 2021 Table  8 of 13

Department of Health

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

Table 8. Severely Stunted - Height for Age

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II
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1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 40 32 23 12 62 50 50 52 26 39 20 28blankblank 434

27.1% 3 3 2 0 2 1 3 2 1 1 0 1blankblank 19

92.0% 1 0 0 1 4 3 4 4 0 2 1 4blankblank 24

99.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0blankblank 0

91.4% 0 2 2 0 7 0 4 1 3 2 4 0blankblank 25

88.8% 11 7 9 6 11 7 8 22 6 4 8 2blankblank 101

97.4% 8 6 2 7 14 6 8 2 2 5 3 1blankblank 64

66.0% 10 3 5 3 5 4 10 1 2 4 4 5blankblank 56

80.0% 0 1 0 2 1 4 2 5 1 0 0 0blankblank 16

87.4% 4 2 3 4 4 2 3 5 5 0 1 0blankblank 33

102.0% 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 2 0 0 0 0blankblank 8

89.8% 28 30 19 19 44 37 43 40 45 36 29 23blankblank 393

69.1% 11 6 3 5 10 9 9 12 5 8 7 3blankblank 88

74.6% 11 15 10 3 17 14 10 11 9 3 7 8blankblank 118

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 127 107 79 63 184 137 155 159 105 104 84 75 1,379

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

Date: 22-Dec-22

Total # SW 

Measured

Approved:

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, Indigenous Groups:

Number of Indigenous Children measured:

24-35 months 48-59 months

(3)

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 33,888 23,406

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 91,005 67,923

CITY OF VALENCIA 22,103

Province/ Independent City

name

TOTAL 539,127 463,722

CITY OF EL SALVADOR 5,453

67,523

5,446

111,755

2,668

% of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months 6-11 months

BUKIDNON

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

CAMIGUIN 9,858

(1) (2)

37,019

22,555

LANAO DEL NORTE 82,295 73,876

CITY OF OZAMIZ 14,725 11,774

CITY OF TANGUB 6,538 5,712

CITY OF MALAYBALAY 17,319 16,862

CITY OF OROQUIETA 4,841

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II

7,336

13,532

41,681

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO

120,012

CITY OF ILIGAN

73,382

36-47 months

(0-59 mos old)

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

12-23 months 60-71 months

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

Republic of the Philippines

Sheet 1 of

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results

Revised March 2021 Table 9 of 13

Department of Health

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

Table 9. Severely Wasted - Weight for Length/Height

CITY OF GINGOOG 12,362



10

1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 156 159 58 37 78 67 66 57 70 33 73 36blankblank 890

27.1% 25 15 0 2 3 4 3 6 11 5 13 2blankblank 89

92.0% 11 6 3 3 3 2 5 5 11 5 11 9blankblank 74

99.9% 0 4 0 0 2 3 1 0 3 0 1 0blankblank 14

91.4% 6 7 3 0 3 2 8 3 3 8 8 7blankblank 58

88.8% 55 33 9 11 20 21 13 11 8 3 10 11blankblank 205

97.4% 19 22 3 8 10 9 12 7 13 11 10 5blankblank 129

66.0% 20 17 4 6 13 8 10 8 12 14 18 8blankblank 138

80.0% 6 6 2 1 7 6 3 7 21 5 21 11blankblank 96

87.4% 17 16 3 2 4 5 2 5 4 4 4 0blankblank 66

102.0% 0 1 1 1 0 0 5 2 3 1 3 1blankblank 18

89.8% 157 159 54 49 90 111 60 59 46 28 43 24blankblank 880

69.1% 21 25 9 9 19 14 14 12 12 10 21 9blankblank 175

74.6% 101 100 25 12 44 34 50 38 50 28 38 33blankblank 553

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 594 570 174 141 296 286 252 220 267 155 274 156 3,385

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

22-Dec-22

Total # 

OverWt 

Measured

CITY OF VALENCIA 22,103

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

CAMIGUIN

13,532

60-71 months

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 33,888 23,406

Indigenous Groups: Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

Number of Indigenous Children measured: (0-59 mos old)

% of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months 6-11 months

CITY OF GINGOOG

2,668

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 67,523

CITY OF EL SALVADOR 5,453 5,446

BUKIDNON

(2) (3)

41,681 37,019

Province/ Independent City

name

CITY OF OZAMIZ 14,725 11,774

CITY OF TANGUB 6,538 5,712

463,722

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

22,555

LANAO DEL NORTE 82,295 73,876

12-23 months 24-35 months 36-47 months 48-59 months

73,382

TOTAL 539,127

120,012 111,755

(1)

67,923

9,858

CITY OF MALAYBALAY 17,319 16,862

CITY OF OROQUIETA 7,336 4,841

12,362

CITY OF ILIGAN

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 91,005

Date:

Department of Health

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

Table 10. Overweight - Weight for Age

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

Table  10 of 13

Republic of the Philippines

Sheet 1 of

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results

Revised March 2021

X NORTHERN MINDANAO

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II Approved:
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1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 319 330 223 215 305 321 177 188 57 49 19 13blankblank 2,216

27.1% 32 20 7 9 15 7 8 8 3 5 2 0blankblank 116

92.0% 35 25 31 33 69 64 115 107 41 39 15 20blankblank 594

99.9% 14 16 13 17 43 30 26 26 9 10 3 2blankblank 209

91.4% 10 12 8 4 12 8 10 8 3 1 1 1blankblank 78

88.8% 108 100 68 94 167 168 83 117 27 25 12 8blankblank 977

97.4% 55 46 29 40 52 39 20 25 7 6 9 4blankblank 332

66.0% 33 22 13 12 17 13 9 14 3 4 4 1blankblank 145

80.0% 20 25 10 11 11 13 5 7 0 1 2 1blankblank 106

87.4% 31 35 13 17 12 24 10 14 2 0 1 2blankblank 161

102.0% 11 20 15 16 25 23 14 15 7 3 2 0blankblank 151

89.8% 228 262 161 176 315 358 224 238 83 99 40 42blankblank 2,226

69.1% 58 71 53 44 84 89 66 63 32 17 15 25blankblank 617

74.6% 184 207 116 91 132 112 88 62 32 21 8 9blankblank 1,062

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 1,138 1,191 760 779 1,259 1,269 855 892 306 280 133 128 8,990

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

Total # Tall 

Measured

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results

48-59 months60-71 months

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

Number of Indigenous Children measured: (0-59 mos old)

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

% of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months 6-11 months 12-23 months

Indigenous Groups:

CITY OF GINGOOG 13,532 12,362

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 73,382 67,523

CITY OF EL SALVADOR

91,005 67,923

CITY OF VALENCIA 22,103 22,555

LANAO DEL NORTE 82,295

5,453 5,446

BUKIDNON 120,012 111,755

CAMIGUIN

6,538 5,712

24-35 months 36-47 months

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 33,888 23,406

MISAMIS ORIENTAL

16,862

CITY OF OROQUIETA 7,336 4,841

Approved:

463,722

(3)

Date:

Province/ Independent City

name

CITY OF TANGUB

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II

CITY OF MALAYBALAY 17,319

73,876

37,019CITY OF ILIGAN 41,681

TOTAL 539,127

9,858 2,668

(1) (2)

22-Dec-22

Table  11 of 13

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

CITY OF OZAMIZ 14,725 11,774

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

Table 11. Tall - Height for Age

Revised March 2021

Republic of the Philippines

Sheet 1 of

Department of Health

X NORTHERN MINDANAO
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1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 127 124 69 66 112 99 103 87 94 58 95 71blankblank 1,105

27.1% 8 6 5 2 6 8 8 13 11 5 12 4blankblank 88

92.0% 10 2 2 2 4 4 9 9 5 5 7 2blankblank 61

99.9% 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0blankblank 5

91.4% 8 7 12 3 6 11 11 10 5 10 9 9blankblank 101

88.8% 26 20 3 5 28 16 18 14 14 10 26 20blankblank 200

97.4% 22 16 12 6 14 18 16 13 15 11 13 5blankblank 161

66.0% 11 12 10 2 23 18 13 19 9 12 24 21blankblank 174

80.0% 3 7 2 0 7 4 8 6 4 8 14 7blankblank 70

87.4% 18 25 7 6 11 10 11 6 8 7 12 1blankblank 122

102.0% 2 1 0 0 1 4 2 1 4 5 5 3blankblank 28

89.8% 51 49 34 33 63 74 73 84 78 60 72 60blankblank 731

69.1% 13 7 13 5 28 23 25 19 10 16 12 7blankblank 178

74.6% 48 41 20 18 43 32 36 22 30 31 35 36blankblank 392

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 348 317 189 148 347 321 333 303 289 238 337 246 3,416

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

Date:

Total # 

OverWt 

WFL/H 

Measured

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results

Sheet 1 of

48-59 months60-71 months

(1) (2) (3)

13,532

24-35 months 36-47 months

Indigenous Groups:

23,406

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 91,005 67,923

CITY OF VALENCIA 22,103 22,555

LANAO DEL NORTE 82,295 73,876

CITY OF OZAMIZ 14,725 11,774

CITY OF EL SALVADOR 5,453 5,446

16,862

4,841

% of Brgy 

Covered

0-5 months 6-11 months 12-23 months

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

Number of Indigenous Children measured: (0-59 mos old)

12,362CITY OF GINGOOG

6,538 5,712

17,319

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

CITY OF TANGUB

CITY OF MALAYBALAY

Province/ Independent City

name

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 73,382 67,523

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II

33,888

Approved:

41,681 37,019

BUKIDNON 120,012 111,755

CAMIGUIN 9,858 2,668

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL

CITY OF OROQUIETA 7,336

TOTAL 539,127

22-Dec-22

463,722

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

Department of Health

Revised March 2021 Table  12 of 13

Republic of the Philippines

Year Covered:

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

CITY OF ILIGAN

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

Table 12. Overweight - Weight for Length/Height

X NORTHERN MINDANAO
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1

REGION: X NORTHERN MINDANAO
14

2022

14

67,187

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls BoysGirls

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17)(18)

93.1% 94 75 32 20 65 52 81 61 81 60 89 42blankblank 752

27.1% 9 7 2 3 3 2 1 3 13 4 11 2blankblank 60

92.0% 3 3 2 3 0 1 1 1 4 0 5 5blankblank 28

99.9% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0blankblank 1

91.4% 4 7 5 4 6 2 5 3 2 3 10 5blankblank 56

88.8% 14 11 5 1 14 8 16 7 10 4 20 16blankblank 126

97.4% 15 10 4 4 6 5 12 3 8 9 8 6blankblank 90

66.0% 6 8 1 5 7 4 9 5 16 11 17 10blankblank 99

80.0% 3 1 0 0 6 7 2 5 19 3 14 10blankblank 70

87.4% 16 16 3 5 5 5 6 6 7 6 4 1blankblank 80

102.0% 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 2 4 0 2 1blankblank 15

89.8% 49 51 20 14 41 48 65 49 55 45 68 46blankblank 551

69.1% 10 4 5 5 11 11 15 9 12 12 11 8blankblank 113

74.6% 51 27 7 2 17 16 29 28 40 18 43 27blankblank 305

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

blankblank 0

86.0% 274 222 87 66 181 161 245 182 272 175 302 179 2,346

Prepared by:

Nutrition Officer III, NNC- Region

Date: 22-Dec-22

Year Covered:Total # Provinces & Ind. Cities 

in Region:

No. of Provs. & Cities w/ OPT+:

22-Dec-22

Total # Obese 

WFL/H 

Measured

60-71 months

(1) (2) (3)

OPT Plus Form 4. Regional Consolidation Sheet of Operation Timbang Plus Results

6-11 months 12-23 months

Talaandig, Higa-onon, Subanen, Manobo, 

Number of Indigenous Children measured: (0-59 mos old)

CITY OF GINGOOG 13,532 12,362

CITY OF CAGAYAN DE ORO 73,382 67,523

CITY OF EL SALVADOR

Sheet 1 of

0-5 months

Indigenous Groups:

Table 13. Obese - Weight for Length/Height

NUMBER OF CHILDREN

24-35 months 36-47 months 48-59 months

CITY OF MALAYBALAY

CITY OF OROQUIETA

% of Brgy 

Covered

5,446

111,755

CAMIGUIN 9,858 2,668

Estimated # 

Children 0-59 mos. 

old

Total # Children 0-

59 mos. old 

measured

Province/ Independent City

name

CITY OF ILIGAN 41,681 37,019

120,012BUKIDNON

17,319

5,453

ARLIE JOY O, DAMILES, DMO II Approved:

MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL 33,888 23,406

MISAMIS ORIENTAL 91,005 67,923

CITY OF VALENCIA 22,103 22,555

LANAO DEL NORTE 82,295 73,876

CITY OF OZAMIZ 14,725 11,774

CITY OF TANGUB 6,538 5,712

16,862

7,336 4,841

Date:

TOTAL 539,127

Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator

GLADYS MAE S. FERNANDEZ

463,722

Revised March 2021

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Health

NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL

Table  13 of 13

X NORTHERN MINDANAO




